Work Phone

REPAIR ORDER - AUDIT COPY

DEERY BROTHERS
200 S5 Gear Ave
West Burlington, IA 52655

)

Home Phene
-9

Make
2010 CHEVROLET

Vehicle identification Number-

1GlZESEB2AF202572

Year

| Account No. |

R/0.Open Pate

/02/25

R/O Close Date

/03/25

Mileage In |

. Body
Service Advisor

| License Number
| MALIBU JAKE BACHTELL

07528

Delivery Dater

6031924/1
Original

107528

RO Number

Receipt No.

Mileage Qut

In-Service Date

INVENTORY: 1288362

#1 - WTTP: WHOLESALE VEHICLE. TOP OFF FLUIDS
Corrected by WITP: WHOLESALE VEHICLE. TOP OFF FLUIDS
Work performed by Tech 329/9 0.50hrs @ 191.98
topped off fluid

RN R O AR

LABOR 95,99

95.99

| CLSTOMER PAY

PARTS

DEDUCTIBLE

SUBEET

SHOP SUPPLIES 15,36

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

SALES TAX OR TAXLD.

SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT

DISCOUNTS

111.35

& 1098 ENSIGN information Syatems, tho.




9/6/25, 1:26 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2010 CHEVROLET MALIBU LTZ: 1G1ZE5EB2AF202572

This report provided free of charge by:

Deery Brothers

200 S Gear Ave 4'6 / 5'0 ®102
West Burlington, 1A 52655 139 Verified Reviews Customer Favorites
319-271-8758

[E—mmﬂum Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

TR

|C|ARIF|ART

ADVANTAGE
DEALER

2010 CHEVROLET Accident reported: minor damage
MALIBU LTZ B v ]
VIN: 1G1ZESEB2AF202572 MINOR MODERATE  SEVERE
SEDAN 4 DR

2.4L 14 F DOHC 16V

GASOLINE Y

\ 6 Service history records

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE 4
;r:.is CARFAX Report Provided :“ 2 Previous owners
Deery Brothers

4.6/5.0 Personal vehicle
139 Verified Reviews

@ 102 Customer Favorites [ 107,528 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/6/25 at
1:26:35 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

EBGEIEN x] Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

02/21/2025
Accident reported:

5 Damage Severity Scale
minor damage
-Vehicle involved in a rear- W I
end collision with another KIRER

" MODERATE SEVERE
motor vehicle
-Vehicle drivable

https:/fwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/5aVntiBgws1_Eq7hc6PUsgvKP6zZ0W-qg5163121iMR5kuu56ncxJ2JF8cuhorxrLngzXadJA7TNRk2LV4jv57nP...  1/8



9/6/25, 1:26 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2010 CHEVROLET MALIBU LTZ: 1G1ZESEB2AF202572

[EINLENY x| Additional History Owner 1 Owner 2

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss

No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Structural Damage Nol| No |
CAR_FAX recommencjs lthat you have this vehicle inspected by a Rgpgfttézs Repgrsti?js
collision repair specialist.
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues .
: M
Accident reported: 02/21/2025. Reported inor Damage
Manufacturer Recall Nits Bresais N Beealis
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on ©
: Reported Reported
GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.
Basic Warrant
I y Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[SFNELY x| Title History Owner 1 Owner 2

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon * No Problem No Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem
GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of

Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.

View Terms | View Certificate

EINEEIN ] Ownership History Owner 1 Owner 2

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2010 2012
Type of owner Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 1yr. 8 mo. 13 yrs. 7 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces lllinois lowa
Estimated miles driven per year 17,529/yr 5,554/yr

https:/fwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/5aVntibgws1_Eq7hc6PUsgvKP6zZ0W-qg5183I2liMR5kuu56ncxJ2JF8cuhorxrLngzXadJATNRK2LV4jv67nP...  2/8



9/6/25, 1:26 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2010 CHEVROLET MALIBU LTZ: 1G1ZE5SEB2AF202572

Last reported odometer reading 31,553 107,528

[ FNGIENN x| Detailed History

Owner 1 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2010 17,529 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
03/18/2010 28 lllinois Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration issued or renewed
Cullom, IL - First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

02/22/2011 llinois Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cullom, IL
12/08/2011 31,553  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
Owner 2 g' Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2012 % than the industry average of 15,000 5,954 mi/yr
cAR miles per year.
TR
Date Mileage Source Comments
01/12/2012 31,696 Ilowa Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
West Burlington, 1A -Vehicle color noted as Black

11/12/2012 40,249  Schlueter's Auto Service %% Vehicle serviced
West Burlington, 1A #% -0il and filter changed
319-752-9062
schlueterautoservice.co
m
49/5.0
42 Verified Reviews
@ 75 Customer Favorites

11/13/2012 lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Black
West Burlington, |A

10/17/2013 lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Black
West Burlington, IA

11/17/2014 lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Black

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/5aVnti6gws 1_Eq7hc6PUsgvKP6zZ0W-qg5163121iMRSkuu56ncxJ2JF8cuhorxrLngzXad JATNRK2LV4jv57nP...  3/8



9/6/25, 1:26 PM

07/08/2015 53,368

11/20/2015

10/28/2016

11/02/2017 58,841

11/17/2017

11/19/2018

12/03/2019

01/07/2020 70,698

03/11/2020 71,808

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/5aVntigws1_Eq7hc6PUsgvKP6zZ0W-qg5I6312liMR5kuu56ncxJ2JF8cuhorxrLngzXadJATNRK2LV4jv57nP. ..

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2010 CHEVROLET MALIBU LTZ: 1G1ZESEB2AF202572

West Burlington, |A

Shottenkirk

Fort Madison, |1A

319-372-6880

shottenkirk.com
45/5.0

496 Verified Reviews

' 4562 Custo_mer
Favorites

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.

West Burlington, IA

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.

West Burlington, IA

Shottenkirk

Fort Madison, |IA

319-372-6880

shottenkirk.com
4.5/5.0

496 Verified Reviews

' 4,562 Custolmer
Favorites

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.

West Burlington, IA

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.

West Burlington, 1A

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.

West Burlington, |A

Shottenkirk

Fort Madison, IA

319-372-6880

shottenkirk.com
45/5.0

496 Verified Reviews

' 4562 Custo_mer
Favorites

Shottenkirk

Fort Madison, |IA

319-372-6880

shottenkirk.com
45/5.0

496 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Wiring repaired

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Air filter replaced

- Fuel system cleaned/serviced

- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked

- Fuel system cleaned/serviced

- Oil and filter changed

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

4/8



9/6/25, 1:26 PM

11/30/2020

10/07/2021

11/07/2022

12/06/2023
12/02/2024

02/21/2025

https:/f/www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/5aVnti6gws1_Eq7hc6PUsgvKP6zZ0W-qg5163121iMR5kuus6nexJ2JF8cuhorxrLngzXadJA7NRK2LV4jv57nP...

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2010 CHEVROLET MALIBU LTZ: 1G1ZESEB2AF202572

Customer
' 4,562 Favorites

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.

West Burlington, 1A

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.

West Burlington, IA

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.

West Burlington, 1A

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.

West Burlington, 1A

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.

West Burlington, |A

Damage Report

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

&9.‘ Accident reported: minor damage
-Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision

with another motor vehicle

-Damage to left rear
-Vehicle drivable

MINOR

LEFT

Damage Severity Scale

Damage Location

SEVERE

RIGHT

5/8



9/6/25, 1:26 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2010 CHEVROLET MALIBU LTZ: 1G1ZESEB2AF202572

g Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.
CAR
§, X )
09/03/2025 107,528 Deery Brothers \ /& Vehicle serviced
West Burlington, 1A ”%  -Fluids checked

319-752-6000

deerybrothers.com/
46/5.0

139 Verified Reviews

@ 102 Customer Favorites

09/06/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

5 Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
~ history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.
CAR
‘ FOX )

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

ENE x| Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

« According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

+ This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 9/6/25 at 1:26:35 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have

been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

« Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

« Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

» Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/5aVntitgws 1_Eq7hc6PUsgvKP6zZ0W-qg5163121iMR5kuu56ncxJ2JF8cuhorxrLngzXadJATNRK2LYV4jv57nP...  6/8



